SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7417 OF 2010 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAJ. GEN USHA SIKDAR Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anuj Bhandari,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

not filed statement of case despite Hence, list the matter before the Appellants have dated 3.2.2011 Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders for non prosecution.

> (SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com