Ιj

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7417 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAJ. GEN USHA SIKDAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv. Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Appellant has filed the statement of cases.

Respondent has not filed the statement of cases which has been noted by the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber by order dated 31.1.2013.

The learned Counsel for the appellant submits that no further steps are required.

List the matter before the $\mbox{Hon'ble Court}$ as per the \mbox{Rules} with an appropriate office report.

		(SUNIL THOMAS)	
		Registrar	